

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8 7 4 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 in SBC R M No. 9 9 2 / 2 0 0 7 of
The HIGH COUR T OF RA J A S T H A N AT JAI P U R)

MANO J KUMA R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

ME E N A K S H I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 12 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes h wa r Pr a s a d Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Issue notice. Subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of
Rs. 1 0 , 0 0 0 / - with the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Bha r atpur, the petitioner will be entitled to renew his prayer before
the learned Magistr ate for releasing him from jail. On such deposit
being made, the respondent wife will be entitled to receive the same.

(Usha Bha rdwaj)
Court master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master